UNOFFICIAL €OPY .

S Qo nrns
' o' .'f ' _JTE‘ ) 7
€ e L IRITS
U
1“ -
AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS S //
e

P

This AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS, dated as of December 4,
1992 (this "Amendment"), is made by and among American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking
association, not individually or perscnally, but solely as
Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated April 28, 1984, and known
ag Trust No. 60954 ("Borrower"), Paul W. Swanson, an individual
(YBeneficiary/’ ), and New York Life Insurance Company, a New York
corporation ("Lenaer').

RECITITALSES

A. Lender made a - i12an (the "Loan") to Borrower in the
original principal amounc ¢f Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand
Dellars ($10,500,000.00). ‘Ppée Loan is evidenced by a promissory
note (the "“Note'") in the original principal amount af
$10,500,000.00 dated as of June 18 1987, executed by Borrowver
and made pavable to Lender., The Notr is secured by, among other
things, (i) a Mortgage, Assignment of Runts and Leases and
Security Agreement (the "Mortgage") dated as »f June 18, 1987,
axecuted by Borrower and recorded with the CHoes County, Illinois
Racorder of Deads as Document No. 87333933, which ‘encumbers
certain land legally described on the attached Exbhibhit A located
in Northbrook, Cook County, Iilincois, and certain impiresoments
thereon, along with certain other property and rights more
particularly described in the Mortgage (the "Project®), (ii) a
Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement’) dated as of
June 1B, 1987, executed by Borrower and Beneficiary, (iii) an
Assignment of Lessor’s Interest in Leases With Assignmant of
Rants, Income and Cash Collateral (the "Assignment of Leases")
dated as of June 1B, 1987, executed by Borrower and Beneficiary
and recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds as
Document No. 87333934, (iv) a Security Agreement and Assignment

of Beneficial Interest ("Assignment of Beneficial Interest")

dated June 18, 1987, executed by Beneficiary and (v} certain

La6LE60E




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

other documents and instruments executed in connection with the
Loan. Tne Note, the Mortgage, the Security Agreement, the
Assignment of Leases, the Assignment of Beneficial Interest, and
such other dccumentz and instruments executed in connection with
the Loan are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Loan
Documenta'.

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Mortgage Loan
Appliczcinn/Commitment (the "Commitment") dated May 21, 1992, as
amanded by Amendment No. 1 dated July 15, 1992, Amendment No. 2

dated July 22 ..1992, Amendment No. 3 dated Octeober 27, 1992 and

Amendment No. 4 riated November 23, 1992, executed by Beneficiary
and accepted by Lendar, Borrower, Berieficiary and Lender now
desire to modify the woan Documents to provide, among other
things, that (i) the praincaval amount of the Loan shall be
reduced to $10,213,889%9.65, ((}i)] the interest rate for the Lmnan
shall be increased as set forth 4 the Amendment to Note of even
date herewith {the "Note Amendment ), {(iii) the maturity date of
the Loan shall be extended to June 1% .0.1997, (iv) Beneficiary
shall execute and deliver to Lender a Cuaranty of evan date
herewith, and (v) Beneficiary, Lender and Chicago Title and Trust
Company shall enter into a Tenant Finish and weasing Commission
Escrow Agreemant of even date herewith.

AGREEMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Fecitals

L96LLEZH

and for other good and valuable consideraticn, the receizt+-and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties heleto
agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated
herein and made a part hereof.

2. The Mortgage is hereby modified as follows:

SONCHWZWISM MO0 U T 521274 | Uccomber §. 1992




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) The principal amount of the indebtedness secured
by the Mortgage is $10,213,889.65. All references to the
term "Loan" shall refer to the amount $10,213,88%9.65 and all
references to the amount "$10,500,000.00" {in words and/or
figures as appropriate} zre heraby deleted and the amount of

"510,213,889.65" (in words and/ur fiqures as appropriate)

ins~rted therefor.

{b} The final payment date of the note evidencing the

indebreuness secured by the Mortgage is June 10, 1%97. All
references’ 2o the date "June 10, 1992" sghall be deleted and
the date "Jure- 10, 1997" inserted therefor.

(¢) The laut paragraph of Section 4.04(b} of the
Mortgage is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its

place:

Upon ninety (9405 days prior written
notice to Lender, Borrzwer may preapay the
outstanding principal (baiance of the Note
together with accrued incerest thereon to the
date of payment on any mouathly installment
date, provided there is poid. in addition to
interest accrued to the date >f such
prepayment, a prepayment fee 2cual to the
greater of (1) the product obtzined by
multiplying (x) the difference okcained by
subtracting from 9% per annum the yield rate
of U.S. Treasury Notes due nearest to
June 10, 1997 (the "Maturity Date”) .as-rFuch
yield rate is reported in the Wall Strz=t
Journal or a similar publication on the fifth
business day preceding the prepayment data,
times (y) the number of whole and fractional
years remaining between the prepayment date
and the Maturity Date, times (z) the
principal amount of the loan evidenced by the
Note outstanding immediately pricr to such
prepayment, or (2) one percent (1% of the
principal amount of the loan evidenced by the
Note ocutstanding immaediately prior teo such

prepayment.
{d} The following is hereby added as Section 1.13
the Mortgage:
1.13 Huzardoug Matherials.

(1) Borrower hereby indemnifies and
agrees to defend, protect and hold Lender,

SONCHIODFSE HMORST6H 021124 | December 1. 1992




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

its directors, officers, employees oOr agents,
and any BUGCEBSOr Or successors to Lender’s
interest in the chain of title to the Secured

i Property, harmless from and against any and

! all losses, liabilities, fines, charges,

damages, injuries, penalties, response costs,
costs, uxpenses and claims of any and evary
kind whatscever paid, incurred or suffered

N by, or assarted against, Lender, incliuding,
without limitation,

(a) any loss in value of the Secured
Property;

(b) all consequential damages suffered
by a third party claimant;

{c) the costs of any required or
necessary repalr, cleanup or
Jetoxification of the Secured Property,
¢ni the preparatjon and implementation
cfany closure, remedial or other
required plans; and

(d) all r=asonable costs and exipenses
incurred by Lender in connection with
clauses (2), (b) and (c) above,
including, “rut not limited to,
attorneys’ rzes and expenses,

{i) for, with respect 1o, or as a direct or
indirect result of (A) the presence on or under,
or the escape, seepage, 'rakage, spillage,
discharge, emission, dischzirge or release from,
the Secured Property or any bHther property legally
or beneficially owned (or a.ny 'interest or estate
which is owned) by Borrower o’ -any Hazardous
Material, as hereinafter defined, (including,

: without limitation, any losses, liabilities,

T damages, injuries, costs, expenses or claims
asserted or arising under Hazavrdouk “aterials
Laws, as hereinafter defined, regardiess of
whether or not caused by, or within the control
of, Borrower or any predecessor in titis or any
employees, agents, contractors or subcontrictors
of Borrower, or any third persons at any tim:,
occupying or present on or otherwise affectirg the
Secured Property}; or (B} the transport,

. treatment, storage or disposal of Hazardous

3 Materials to or at any location by Borrower or Dy
any other party directly or indirectly affiliatea
with it, or at the direction or on kehalf cf any
orf them; or

LI6LE6ZE

(ii) arising out of or related to any breach of
Borrower‘s obligations under this Section 1.13 or
any inaccuracy, incompleteness or
misrepraesentation under Sections 2.03 and 2.04,
below, irrespective of whether any of such actions
or cirrumstances were or will be in compliance
with applicable laws, regulations, codes or
ordinances.

Liecember 1, 1991

SONCHIUZGPIAN L0MOT7e1 1071224




UNOFFICIAL.COPY -

For the purposes hereof, the following terms
shall have the following meanings:

vHazardous Material" shall mean and include
any flammable axplomives, radioactive meterials,
asbestos, underground fuel tanks, hazardous, toxic
or dangerous waste, substance or related material,
including, but not limited to, substances defined
as such in {(or for purposes of) or which may give
rise to liability under any Hazardous Materials

Laws.

"Hazardeous Materials Lawa" shall mean and

include (i)} the Comprehensive Environmental
Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, as
amended, 42 U.S.C. Sectien 9601, at geg.; (ii} the

o Hiazardous Materials Transportation Act, 49 U.S.C.

. Szcrtion 1801, et seq.; (iii) the Resource

- ConZervation and Recovery Act, as amended, 42
U.S.C - Section 6901, el =se¢g.; (iv) the Clean Water
Act, 34/U.5.C. Section 466, ot geg.; (v) the Safe
Drinking Water Act, 14 U.S.C. Sections 1401-1450;
(vi) the Tuxic Substances Centrol Act, 15 U.5.C.

- Sections 2401-2629; and all regulations issued
pursuant tlkereto and any so-called "Superfund" or
"Superlien” law, and (vii} any other federal,
state or locai statute, law, ordinance, code,
rule, regulatior, -order or decree regulating,
relating to, or impusing liability or standards of
conduct ceoncerning, any hazardous, toxic or
dangerous waste, subsfance or material, as now or
at any time hereafter in effect.

Such indemnification ana cld harmless agreement
shall survive (i) the repevaent of all sums due
under the Note; (ii) the release of the Secured
Property or any portion theraaf: (iii) the
raeconveyance of or foreclosure urder this Mortgage
(notwithstanding that all or a gortion of the
obligations secured by this Mortgaye shall have
been discharged thereby); (iv) the acquisition of
the Secured Property by Lender; and/or (v) the .
transfer of all of Lender‘s rights in and to the :
Note and/or the Secured Property.

{2} Berrower shall keep and maintain the
Secured Property in compliance with, and shal. not
cause or permit the Secured Property to be in
violation of, any federal, state or local laws,
ordinances or regulations relating to industrial
hygiene eor to the environmental conditions on,
under or about the Secured Property including, but
not limited to, socil and ground water conditions.
Borrower shall not use, generate, manufacture,
store, dispose of or permit to exist in, on, under
or about the Secured Property any Hazardous
Material. Borrower hereby agrees at all times to
comply fully and in a timely manner with, and to
cause all of its emplecyees, agents, contractors
and subcontractors and any other persons occupying
or present on the Secured Property to so comply
with, all Hazardous Materials Laws.

2962E 626

Necomber | LYH2

SONCHIOAGFIN HOROTSH 0212 )




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

(3) Promptly, upon the written request of
Lendar, but not more fraguently than once per
year, 1f Lender believes that anvironmental
problems exist with respect to the Sacured
Property Borrower shall provide Lender, at
Borrower‘’s axpenss, with an environmental site
asgesament or environmental &udit report prepared
by an environmental engineering firm acceptable to
Lander, to assess, with a reasonable dagree of
cartainty, the presence or absence of any
Hazardous Material and the potential costs in
connaction with abatement, cleanup or ramoval of
any Hazardous Material found on, under, at or
within the Secured Property.

(4) Borrower represents and warrants that,
to ' the best of its Xnowledge, (a) no enforcement,
claawup, removal or other ¢overnmantal or
regutatory actions have, at any time, been
institaved, contemplated or threatened against the
Secured J'roperty, or against Borrower with respact
to the fzcured Property, pursuant to any Hazardous
Materials Zaws: (b) no violation or non-compliance
with Hazardows Materials Laws has occurred with
respect to the secured Property at any time; and
(¢) no claims have, at any time, been made or
threatened by any third party against the Secured
Property or againsc) Borrower with respect to the
Secured Property, reéeliating to damage,
contribution, cost recovery, compensation, louss or
injury resulting from any Hazardous Materials (the
matters set forth in clavses (a), (b) and (c)}
above are hereinafter referred to as "Hazardous
Materials Claims"). Berrover shall promptly advise
Lender in writing if any Huazardous Materials
Ciaims are hereafter asseaertes . or if Borrower
obtains knowledge of any discanirge, relasase, or
disposal of any Hazardous Materialis in, on, under
or about the Secured Property.

(5) Without Lender‘s prior wrilvten consent,
Borrower shall not take any remedial accion in
response to the presence of any Hazardcus
Materials on, under or abocut the Secured broperty,
nor enter into any settlement agreemaiit, corcent
decres, or other compromise in respect to &ny
Hazardous Materials Claimse, which remedisl actinsn,
settlement, consent or compromise might, in
Lender’'s reasonable judgment, impair the value nf
lLender’s security hereunder; provided, howevaer,
that Lender’s prior consent shall not be necessary
in the event that the presence of any Hazardous
Material on, under, or about the Secured Property
either poses an immediate threat to the health,
safety or welfare of any individual or is of such
a nature that an immediate remedial response is
necessary and it is not possible *o obtain
Lender’s consent before taking such action,
provided that in such event Borrower shall notify
Lender as soon as practicable of any action so
taken. Lender agrees not to withhold its consent,
where such consent is reguired hereunder, if

SONCHRIONOPIN WMONIT6 0112241 Deceomber 1, 1992

296LE626




UNOFFICIAL COPY

either (i) a particular remedial action is ordered
by a court of competent jurisdiction, or

{(ii) Borrower establishes to the reasonadle
satisfaction of Lender that thare is no reasonable
alternative to such remedial action which would
result in less impairment of Lender's mecurity

hereunder,

(6) Lender shall have the right to join and
participate in, as a party if it mo elects, any
lagal proceedings or acticns initiated by any
person or entity in connection with any Hazardous
Materials Claims and, in such case, to have its
reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs incurred in
connection therewith paid by Borrower.

{72)
of tho Mortgage:

2.02° No Hazardous Materialg. Neither
Borrower ror, to the best knowledge and belief of
Borrower, .4ryy other person has ever caused or
knowingly perwitted, in violation of law, any
Hazardous Malerial to be placed, held, located or
disposed of, or, under or at the Secured Property
or any part therectf, or any cther real property
legally or benefirjally owned (or any interest or
estate which is owred} by Borrower in any state
now or hereafter having irn effect a so-called
"sSuperlien” law or ordirarce or any part thereof
{the effect of which wculd be to create a lien on
the Secured Property to recure any obligation in
connection with the real property in such state),
and neither the Secured Proproty, hor any part
thereof, nor any other real property leuvally or
benericially owned (or any intercat or estate
therein which is owned) by BorroOwer in any state
now or hereafter having in effecti e so-called
"Superlien” law or ordinance or any part thereof,
has ever been used (whether by Borrowrr or, to the
bast knowledge of Borrower, by any olthexr person)
as a dump site or storage (whether permanent or
temporary) site for any Hazardous Material.
Borrower further repressnts and warrants {hac
neither Borrower nor, to the best knowledge ol
belief of Borrower, any other person has evey
cCaused or Knowingly permitted any asbestos or
underground fuel storage facility to be lcocated on
the Secured Property. Berrower further represents
and warrants that neither Borrower nor, to the
best knowledge or belief of Borrower, any other
person has discovered any occurrence or condition
on any real property adjoining or in the vicinity
of the Secured Froverty that could cause the
Secured Property or any part therecof to be subject
to any restrictions on the ownership, occupancy,
transferability or use of the Secured Property
under any federai, state or local law, ordinance
or regulation relating to Hazardous Haterials.

Decomber 1. 1997

SONCHIOOO 3B OO e 1071224}

The following is hereby added as Sections 2.03 and

&L

q(%bgﬁz

LS




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

2.04 QNo Litigation Regarding Hazardous
Materjals. No litigation, administrative
enforcement actions or proceedings have been
brought, or to Borrower‘s best knowledge and
belief, threatened nor have any settlements been
reached by or with any party or parties, public or
private, in Jdisputes in which the presence,
disposal, release or threatened release of any
Hazardous Material on, from, or under any of the
Secured Property had been alleaged.

(f} All representations and warranties set forth in

Arricle I1 of the Mortgage are hereby remade as of the date

hereof.

3. Thao /kssignment of Rents, Security Agreement, Assignment

of Beneficial Intrnrest and other Loan Documents are hareby

amended as follows:

(a) The principal amount of the indektedness secured

by such Loan Deucuments is $10,213,889.65. All references to

the term "Locan" shall ‘efer tc the amount $10,213,889.65 and

all references to the amcunt."$10,500,000.00" (in words

and/or figures as appropriace; are hereby deleted and the

amount of "“$10,213,889,65" (in'»words and/or figures as
appropriate} inserted therefor.

(b) The final payment date of the note evidencing the
indebtedness securad by such Loan Documa ' t& is June 10,

1997. All references to the date "June 10U, 1992" ghall be

deleted and the date "June 10, 1997" inserted therefor.

L962L626

(¢} Exhibit A of the Assignment of Leases if hereby

deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit b /»*tached
hereto and made a part hereof,

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth in

the Mortgage or the Assignment of Leases, during the period
commencing on the date hereof and ending on the second
anniversary of the date hereof, Horrower may, without the prior

consent of Lender, enter into hew leasss demising in the

aggregate not more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the net

SONCHRICTO PSS HOOVITOH (021224 1

Dacesubes L. )9%]




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

rentable space in the Project, provided that such leases are for
a term not to exceed thrae (3) years and are executed on the
lease form currently being used by Borrower with respect to the
Project or another lease form satisfactory to Lender. It is
acknowledged and agreed by the parties hereto that any leases
entered into by Borrower purusant to the preceding sentence shall
ba assigned pursuant to and, except as axpressly set forth
herein, zubject in all respects to the terms of the Assignmaent of
Leases and Lhe Mortgaye.

5. All caferences in any of the Loan Documents to any
other Loan Docunirts shall refer to such Loan Documents as
amended hereby and piarsuant to the Note Amsndment. Except as
expressly set forth hejlein and in the Note Amendment, the Loan
Documents are and remain  vamodified and in full force and effect.
Borrower and Beneficiary herckty ratify and confirm the Loan
Documents and agree that the Loan Documents are in full force and
effect and that Borrower and Beneficiary have defenses or rights
of offset with respect thereto. In/che event aof any
inconsistency between this Amendment ar< any other lLoain Document,
this Amendment shall govern.

6, The Commitment, this Amendment, the MNote Amandrment,
Tenant Finish and Leasing Commission Escrow Agraement of even
date herewith and the Loan Documents referred to nerzin embody
the entire agreement and understanding between the psrtics
relating to the subject matter hereof.

7, Time is hereby declared to be of the essence of this
Amendment and of avery part herecf.

8. BORROWER, BENEFICIARY AND LENDER EACH HEREBY WAIVE ANY
RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING TO ENFORCE
OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER THIS AMENDMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN

DOCUMENTS OR RELATING THERETO OR ARISING FROM THE LENDING

SONCHI2L O S MO e 1021224 )




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

RELATIONSHIP WHICH IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS AMENDMENT AND AGREE
THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A COURT
AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

9. For and in consideration of the covenants and
agreoments ccentained herein, Borrower and Beneilciary hereby
consent and agree that they shall not seek, sue for, or avail
itself of. any automatic stay granted pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362
and waive zny objections or defenses thereto, and agree not to
seek, sue toc, or avail themselves of any alternative stay or
injunction whektier under 11 U.S.C. § 105 or otherwise. In
addition, if any ‘sach stay or injunction has been granted,
whether heretofore or haoreinafter, the party benefited thereby
consants and agrees to tae termination of such stay or
injunction.

10. 1In no event shall wrrder be liable to Borrower or
Beneficiary for conseguential daemayes, whatever nature of a
breach by Lender of its obligations under any of the Loan
Documents, and Borrower and Beneficiary hereby waive all clainms
for conseguential damages.

11. Lender hereby reserves all rightye arid remedies which it
may have under the Loan Documents. HNo delay by ‘Lander in
exercising any such right or remedy shall preclucde the exercise
thereof Jduring the continuance of that or any gubseguant default.
Moreover, this Amendment and the Note Amendment shall DPOF
constitute a waiver of any prlor uncured defaults (if any)} by
Borrower or Beneficiary under the Loan Documents, except as
expressly provided herein. Borrower and Beneficiary hereby
acknowledge and agree that Lender is not, by virtue of entering
into this Amendment and the Note Amendment, okligated to take any
further actions in connection with the Loan or the Project

(axcept as specifically set forth in the Loan Documants;),

SONCHIONOFAS] JMONTSN 02241 Lecember 1. 1w

L96.E 626




UNOFFICIAL COPY

including, but not limited to, extending aaamiticnal credit or
waiving defauclts. ‘The parties hereto also hereby acknowledge and
agrea that this Amendment and the Note Amendment, and any
negotiations reliating thereto, shall not be construed as evidence
of a course of dealing as tc how Lender will handle future
regquest: for advances, refinancings, extensions, or defaults by
Borrowar or Beneficiary.

12. “FPorrower and Beneficiary hereby acknowledge and agree
that, notwithutanding this Amendment and the Note Amendment, the
relationship betwzcen Lender and Borrower continues that of
creditor and debtor. .and by entering into this Amendment and the
Note Amendment, the partliles hereto do nst intend to be partners
or joint venturers or tc bave a fiduciary relationship.

13. This Amendment sn7*! be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of Borrower, Beneficiary and Lender and their respective
successors and assigns.

14. This Amendment may be execu’ed in two or more
counterparts, each of which shall be d:emed an original but all
of which shall together be deemed one and tha same instrument,

15. 'The validity, meaning and effect of ¢bis Amendment
shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of
Illinois applicable to contracts made to be performud in that
State.

16. Anything contained herein to the contrary
notwithstanding, it is expressly understood and agreed that
nothing herein shall be construed as creating any liability of
Beneficiary to pay any amount due or perform or incur any
obligations or liabilities arising under this Amendment or any
other lLoan Document other than liability arising pursuant to the
Guaranty of even date herewith executed by Beneficiary; provided,

howaver, that nothing contained herein shall be construed to

SONCHITNO PRI S 30007 021224 |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

prevent Lender frrom exercising any remedy allowed by law or by
the terms of this Amendment or any other Loan Documents which
does not result in such an obligation by Beneficiary to pay money
or perform or incur any cbligations or liabilities.

17. This Amendment is executed by American Naticnal Bank
and Trurt Company ©f Chicago, not persocnally but as Trustee as
aforesaic ~in the exercise of the power and auvtherity conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Corporation
hereby warrants-that it possesses full power and authority to
exacute this instrument), and it is expressly understocd and
agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as
craeating any liability on Borrower or on said Corporation
personally to pay the sald Note or any interest that may accrue
therecn, or any indebtedness accruing thereundexr, or to perform
any covenant either express or implied herein contained (it being
understood and agreed that each ¢f “Zhe provisions hereof, except
the wcrranty hereinabove contained ia _cthis execution clause,
shall constitute a condition and not a zovenant or agraement,
regardless of whether the same may be couched in language of a

promise or covenant or agreement), all such Llisbility, if any,

peing expressly waived by Lender and by every pcrson now or ifs
”~
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, Zad that ao %}
-}
far as Borrower and its successors and said Corporatiorn .ure %?
=3

concerned, Lender shall look solely to any one or more of:
{1) the Project and the rents, issues and profits thereof for the
payment of any amounts due hereunder; (2) assets of the Trust

estate held under the Trust Agreement; (3) any other security

SONCHIOZWIASH HMONUT641021 224 ) Decensher |, 1992

-12-




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

estate held under

+he ‘I'rust Agreement;

(3) any other security

given to secure said indebtedness; or (4) the personal liability

of the guarantor or indemnitor, if any.

ATTEST:

BORROWER:

AMERICAN NATIOHAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but as trustee aforesaid

By: /?{;ngakz""“ﬁ—-

: £ y
tea [/ RO

BRENEFICIARYE

, &(\/\/ L

Taul W, swaﬂ?cn -

LENI/ER:

NEW Y20 LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
New Yo'k corporation

B %

Y.It‘_s B tg'?;
=l
£

-
e

-~

Ihnvinstrument ss executed by the undersigned Land Trustee, rot penonakly but solely as Trustee wn the eaercise of the power Lot authonty conterre.d upon
aikd vested o as such Trostee. s expressly snderstood gnd agreed that all of the wartuntics, indemnities, representatwens, & venants, undenakng wnd
agrzements herewn made on the part of ihe Trusiee are undertaken by it solely s capacity as Trustec and nol personally. B s fur hor undersiood ar d sgreed
that the Prustee merely holds utle to the property herewn desenbed aidd has no agents. employees or conirot oser {he mansgement o the property unc: po
~rowledge ol ather factual matiers except as represcited 1o u by the beneficiary(ies) of the Trust. No personal linbiliy or personal responsibility  w 4ssumed
by ar shatl at any nme be asserted or cnforeeable ugainst the Trusice on  account of any warraney, indemnity.represerianon, covenant, undertaiing or
agreement of the Trustee i thas ansirument, all such liability being expresaty waived by every person now or herealter claiming any right or  security
hercunder: and the owner of any indebieilness or cause of action for breach of any warranty, indemnnty, represeniation, covendnt. undertaking or agreament

wenaung hereunder shall ook solely 1o the Urust esiate [or Lthe payment thereod.

SONCHIOZ SIS B 0076301021210 0

The tarny mag.
note o - )

AL,
eu's g, -

p R,

Ly i

R : h Ty, [EERXEN

it ‘ RERE
R . s T

oy S

tratp .,




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

estate held under the Trust Agreement; (3) any other security

given to saecure sald indebtedness; or (4) the perscnal liabllity

of the guarantor or indemniter, if any.
BORROWER :

AMERICAN NATIOHAIL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but as trustes aforesaid

By:

ATTEST:

By !

BENEFICIARY:

FPaul W. Swanson

LIMNPTER:

NEW YOVK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
New Yourk corporation

Il R
By: / ':/’(-":,' et 'I (Ll L ey
Its -~ °
e TSN A

DENT ...

SGNCHIDNOFA SR ORI & Decrmber | 1992




UNOFFICIAL:COPY -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named
JOHAN S N 2vp ¢ser President andd. Michael Whglap #3587 Secretary of
the AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMFPANY OF CHICAGO,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose namas are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such A0
President and _ 7 Secretary respectively, appeared
kbefore rie this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
and deiiversd the said instrument &s their own free and voluntary
act and zs “he free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee
afuorusaid, ‘or the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
smid __ Aws7  Secretary then and there acknowledged that
said AT . Secretary, as custodian of the corporate
seal of sald banh: caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be
arffixed tc said arstrument as said arx3d Secretary’s
own free and voluscary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, as Trustre aforeszaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Givan under my hand and Notarial Seal thiulﬂogyfday ot

DEL eI ek, 1992,
0 .

1 - .
sy {-fi“{JLjfl“,jﬁ [
Rotary Public

My Commission Expires:

196LE 6

SONCHIQDUFI3400-0764 FO2 1224 T Decomber [. 1997
-14-




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK

S Y

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that on thim [0 day of € L,
1992, before me, the undersigned, s Wotary Public in and for the
State of Illinois, duly commissioned and sworn as much,
persconally appeared Paul W. Swanson, and he ackncewledged to me

that he executed such instrument as his own free and voluntary
act.

IN WILNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official
seal the dav._and vear first hereinabove writtan.

s g )
/ /A\Fs/
- (](-L( e Sf’—/l"»— B ¢ e

Notary Public e

[ -~ o~ e~

My Commission Expires: ] “OFFICIAL SEAL”

NAKCY P. KENNY
4 L Notasy Public, State of ltir.r .
Gl e - KU B Y My Commission txplres Juyy o, vy

ot P P e P N s v 1 Yt wa” ot

196L£626

SONCHION ORI MINGI 1021224 ) Dleceanbee |, 1992




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK )
} §8.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that on this 'Z‘#}day of oot AtL .

1992 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of Tllinecis, duly commissioned and sworn as such,
Personally appeared Laryaivet A, Q'Loary , known to me to be the

AvolsTAN V“J-PRLw”Bg ew York Life Insurance Company, & New York mutual
life insurance ccmpany, and he acknowledged to me that he was
authoriz~d by said corporation to execute such instrument on
behalf OY¥. and as an authorized act of such corperation.

IN WITN:iISS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official
seal the day and year first hereinabove written.

%”ﬁrwgﬁ?, TR

YT ul' J f|'!"i§
Nobew Pus . rw Fork
[ B AFHQ’"\.

My Commission Expilres: it i T Courty
Cucmur 5160 £agnrel ?/ E ﬁ Z f

"_,95&'8 st

SONCHIG 8500 B S8E 123224 ) Eeunmiber 1, 1992

-1 6-—




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

i Legal Deacription

ILLINOIS.
/QEEJ4%ﬁ£; &?¢/'"C752 ”"/égzﬁﬁ.d%;/f

/‘;&»&'/24’84;!' C G S

) vers WA )
'%ff,.z‘-;ﬂf(/f?, L%/Wﬁ'.r - %
4 ’/ o Lo
ST
o asiiztorse foth F Ao st/
A%é%k} JEes ,Z;ﬁﬁfﬁ

- — e
Cféfyszﬁ 6

Ve, ¥ "-r.u’ J;& tﬂ(’ E.J‘

neY 99

LOT 9 IR NORTHBROOK COURT OFFICE PLAZA, BEING A SBUBDIVISION OF
THE PART OF THE NURTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK counTy,

LIELERZH

3




< ~WNOFFICIAL COPY |

st
VATNE  1BASL TEINATIOM
®. 1, i ]|

CAST KOLOLIGY, SUITH 0 T T
§ MKTHS

IMSUAANCE RESOUNCAD CONBIATANTS 300 WS ¢ Y§AM 841
6.3 WaTxt

EAENS, QRIENIALD, MENOLTY Qb ney  wevem ey

MURTHS, BRELANALY & MONULTY 89 YIUM, iy
(AR ION L) 7 AT

RASN REALTY GO, #57¢ i 1 Sl

MU B, COX & ASROCIATIN 0770 My Iten

BLaITAL BOuimBNt 0P, SUITT £20 M3 8 Y R

FUTURES SYAROSLUR DML, BRITN WX 1L S R §+48-97

L]

SENERAL \EARNIND CORP, WITL 16 L U B > 1
GLORALTAZ FLNANCIAL COWP. RIINE O3 1M S Yal .44

ARATE TRAYEL LLAVICH, WITE X0 e 3 Vi 0519

0.8, 'bANTAL INSTTIUTE, QUITE 440 e 3 Yhan 13-

54wy ore-yCar

i8530 axtrnminn il be w,J

§- .



< 2% MNOFFICIAL COPY

HARTLARD PINGICIAL $¥C0, QUITE 3¢
TARLAR & COMPMIY, SNITR M4

m
N

4 YRS Mold
U W%

RAGRIR, TRLLAIND & KANEIN MOB) 1% ) YRR 100 M
2,04, CONND:TY 7410600 1A e TR (T 10

MOARILON & VEIL, ITH T8 W YYBN, oW
43 TN
IVEIa0b IRuP, fuiTE X0 N T el

RLEREL, AYR b CARLTAL, LTS, 8o S RN
W0, 907 & 18

STRENDIRSRE, HiLwphiAM, SUJTE &9 7 1YY {01444 ‘é

IYRTEMA CORPOAATIDN, UITE 408 ROC S hew c:al
K]
o
J

THCHMLON AIBUIGEY, WITE 418 ML e

TOR0 NEDICAL COA%,, WITE 983 S Sy oldH

TKE TIRNEAWAN OROLP, RUITE 689 8 R QN

VECTOR RAARETING, KUirE )40 W 1IN SRR

ne
Soe Motsa

£2-11 Ze6l

rREL BLE 250

3% B GEAY aF LB



